(
'·., __ /
CHARTER SCHOOLS
Case Notes
The procedure set forth in the regulation was efficient and practical
both for the applicant and for the Department and did not prejudice any
legitimate objection to the charter school application. In re Grant of
Charter School Application of Englewood on Palisades Charter School,

6. The authorization for emergent hiring pending com­
pletion of criminal history check form or criminal history
approval letter for each employee of the charter school if
any charter school staffhas changed; and
7. Evidence of a uniform system of double-entry book­
keeping that is consistent with GAAP.
(c) On an annual basis, the Commissioner shall assess the
student composition of a charter school and the segregative
effect that the loss of the students may have on its district of
residence. The assessment shall be based on the enrollment
from the initial recruitment period pursuant to N.J.A.C.
6A: 11-4.4(b ). The charter school shall submit data for the
assessment:
1. In a format prescribed by the Commissioner; and
2. No later than 4:15P.M on June 1.
Amended by R.2000 d.403, effective October 2, 2000.
See: 32 N.J.R. 2523(a), 32 N.J.R. 3560(a).
Rewrote section.
Amended by R.2002 d.358, effective November 4, 2002.
See: 34 N.J.R. 2920(a), 34 N.J.R. 3806(a).
Rewrote section.
Amended by R.2007 d.183, effective June 4, 2007.
See: 39 N.J.R. 289(a), 39 N.J.R. 2242(a).
In the introductory paragraph of(a) and in (c)2, substituted "4:15" for
"4:00"; deleted former (a)2i; and recodified (a)2ii through (a)2vi as (a)2i
through (a)2v.
Amended by R.2013 d.005, effective January 7, 2013.
See: 44 N.J.R. 2151(a), 45 N.J.R. 26(a).
Rewrote (a), (b)l, (b)2, (b)5, (b)6 and (b)7.
Amended by R.2014 d.179, effective December 1, 2014.
See: 46 N.J.R. 1388(a), 46 N.J.R. 2351(c).
In (c)2; substituted "June 1" for "January 15".
6A:11-2.3 Renewal of charter
(a) The Commissioner may grant a five-year renewal of a

ment period for the following school year.
(b) The number of students by grade level from each
district selected for enrollment from the initial recruitment
period of a charter school is used to establish a per-pupil
amount for the specific grade level at the charter school rate
in accordance with N.J.A.C. 6A:23A.
(c) A charter school may conduct subsequent recruitment
and enrollment periods if vacancies remain in its enrollment
after the initial recruitment period.
New Rule, R.2000 d.403, effective October 2, 2000.
See: 32 N.J.R. 2523(a), 32 N.J.R. 3560(a).
Amended by R.2002 d.358, effective November 4, 2002.
See: 34 N.J.R. 2920(a), 34 N.J.R. 3806(a).
In (a) and (b), inserted ", gender and race/ethnicity" after "grade
level".
Amended by R.2004 d.322, effective August 16, 2004.
See: 36 N.J.R. 1313(a), 36 N.J.R. 3895(a).
Rewrote (c).
Amended by R.2007 d.183, effective June 4, 2007.
See: 39 N.J.R. 289(a), 39 N.J.R. 2242(a).